
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3325
ANSWERED ON:24.03.2005
MOU BETWEEN GAIL AND SAIL
Rana Shri Gurjeet Singh

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Gas Authority of India Limited has signed any MoU with Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) for supply of Natural gas to steel plants; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. GAIL (India) Limited has signed Heads of Agreement (HOA) with SAIL on 10.2.2005 for the supply of 3.563 Million Standard Cubic Meters Per Day (MMSCMD) of natural gas, subject to availability of gas.
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